Office of the Principal Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and
Science College Patan, Durg (C.G.) 491111

1.4 - Feedback System 2023-24

(67) Institution obtained feedback from the various stake holders and
received suggestions. Put these suggestions in IQAC and discussed
and Action Taken Against it. Following are the details:

SN Feedback and Details Page Number
1 Student Feedback and Its Analysis 2-10
2 Suggestions received from students Feedback 11
3 Alumni Feedback and Its Analysis 12-29
4 Teachers Feedback and Its Analysis 30-40
5 Suggestions received from Teacher feedback 41
6 Parents Feedback and Its Analysis 42-50
7 Suggestions Received from Parent feedback 51
8 Students Satisfaction Survey-(SSS) 2.7.1 52-65
9 Suggestions received from SSS Feedback 66

10 IQAC Meeting No.-36 Date-23.09.2024, and Details of Action Taken 67-71

Report Against Feedback received

(B) The Feedback obtained online and it is analysed, Action Taken and
Uploaded in website, as below:

LINK ADDRESS FOR THE FEEDBACK, ITS ANALYSIS AND SUGGESTIONS RECEIVED

SN Stakeholders Analysed and Link
ATR

1 Alumni Yes View

2 Students Yes View

3 Teacher’s Yes View

4 Parents Yes View

5 Student Satisfaction Survey Yes View

Principal

Govt.C.L.C.Arts and Science
College Patan, Distt.-Durg (C.GJ§


http://govtcccollegepatan.in/Content/476_97_Alumni%20Feedback%202023-24.pdf
http://govtcccollegepatan.in/Content/478_97_STUDENT%20FEEDBACK%202023-24.pdf
http://govtcccollegepatan.in/Content/479_97_TEACHER%20FEEDBACK%202023-24%20(1).pdf
http://govtcccollegepatan.in/Content/477_97_PARENT%20FEEDBACK%202023-24%20(2).pdf
http://www.govtcccollegepatan.in/Content/480_97_2.7.1-SSS%20FEEDBACK%20REPORT%202023-24%20(1).pdf
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Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan

Student Feed-back 2023-24

Dist.-Dur

AQAR 2023-24

C.G.) 491111

RESPONSE DATA RECEIVED FROM THE STUDENTS FOR THE FEEDBACK

Faculty
658 responses
@ Science
® Commerce
@ Computer Science
Faculty Type Response %
Arts 359 54.5
Science 216 32.8
Commerce 57 8.7
Computer Science 26 4.0
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION AND NUMERICAL DATA RECEIVED

FROM THE STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24

Class
658 responses
®BA
® B.Sc.
@ B.Com.
@®BCA
@®DCA
® VA
@® M.Sc.
® PGDCA
@® M.Com
Class Response %
B.A. 150 22.8
B.Sc. 83 12.6
B.Com. 50 7.6
DCA 03 0.5
M.A. 209 31.8
M.Sc. 132 20.1
PGDCA 22 3.3
M.Com. 07 1.1
Department
658 responses
®BA
® B.sc.
@ B.Com.
@®BCA
@ Hindi
@ Economics
@ English
@ Sociology
173V
Name of Department Response %
B.A 129 19.6
B.Sc. 73 11.1
B.Com. 42 6.4
Hindi 08 1.2
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan

AN



AN

Economics 3 0.5
B.C.A. 03 0.5
English 04 0.6
Sociology 113 17.2
Geography 13 02
MSW 40 6.1
Political Science 58 8.8
Mathematics 26 4
Chemistry 38 5.8
Botany 14 2.1
Zoology 31 4.7
Physics 28 4.3
PGDCA 19 2.9
Commerce 13 2
Year/Semester

658 responses

@ First Year
® Second Year
@ Third Year
® 2nd Semester
@ 4 Semester
Year/ Semester Response %
First Year 120 18.2
Second Year 121 18.4
Third Year 87 13.2
2ND SEMESTER 153 23.3
4TH SEMESTER 177 26.9

STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan

STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24

Q.1. AETTerg # S/e0T=T/37e0T0- 1 a1dIaR0l T 82

658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Inadequate.f\}rq'ﬂfcﬁ

@ C-Challenging/Zrargof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-1 Option Response %
A 567 86.2
B 46 7
C 38 5.8
D 07 1.1
Q.2. T&/T T JTATARUT B 82
658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Inadequate.f\}rq'ﬂfcﬁ

@ C-Challenging/Zrargof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-2 Option Response %
A 575 87.4
B 45 6.8
C 33 5
D 05 0.8
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Q.3. WY BT HaGR/UIHE Bl 67
658 responses
@ A-Adequate/TafE
& B-Jnadequate.f\}mi"ﬁ
@ C-Challenging/Zrargof
@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul
Qu-3 Option Response %
A 574 87.2
B 42 6.4
C 35 5.3
D 07 1.1
Q.4. HeTfaeTerd B! RigorR nfafafiar B el
658 responses
@ A-Adequate/TafE
& B-Jnadequate.f\}mi"ﬁ
@ C-Challenging/d@-Targuof
@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul
Qu-4 Option Response %
A 538 81.8
B 56 8.5
C 55 8.4
D 09 1.4
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Q.5. 3% Afdded fAafor & weifaeneg &1 arer?

658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafeE

@ B-Inadequate/3{UaT

& C-Challenging/?j"ﬁ'éﬁfiuf

)‘ @ D-Dull REFIf
- ———
Qu-5 Option Response %
A 555 84.3
B 55 8.4
C 37 5.6
D 11 1.7
Q.6 FETAEed & BRI & Ui SATIH! 74?
658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Jnadequate.f\}mi"ﬁ

@ C-Challenging/d@-Targuof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-6 Option Response %
A 534 81.2
B 54 8.2
C 51 7.8
D 19 2.9
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Q.7 AeTdgTad H Juas G1eHl & A6 T S{TTeh1 Ig?

658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Jnadequate.f\}mi"ﬁ

@ C-Challenging/Zrargof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-7 Option Response %
A 515 78.3
B 83 12.6
C 45 6.8
D 15 2.3
Q.8 HETaeTed H U= JId-9thTs & Gae | 3ud! 74?
658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Jnadequate.f\}mi"ﬁ

@ C-Challenging/d@-Targuof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-8 Option Response %
A 523 79.5
B 68 10.3
C 36 5.5
D 31 4.7
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan

AN



Q.9. 10 YL Terd/aTTerd o Hedich?

658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafeE

@ B-Inadequate/3{UaT

& C-Challenging/?j"ﬁ'éﬁfiuf

@ D-Dull/ sr&fguf

Qu-9 Option Response %
A 550 83.6
B 63 9.6
C 31 4.7
D 14 2.1
Q.10.fayrig GenTerd & dde H 319! 3g?
658 responses

& A—Adequate/tmfﬁ

@ B-Inadequate/3{TaT

@ C-Challenging/grdrgof

». @ D-Dull/ sr&fIguf
Qu-10 Option Response %
A 558 84.8
B 61 9.3
C 30 4.6
D 09 1.4
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Q.11.9ddg Tfafafel/gfaursl &1 gegic-?

658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Jnadequatef\}ﬁm"ﬁ

@ C-Challenging/d@-Targuof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-11 Option Response %
A 532 80.9
B 67 10.2
C 34 5.2
D 25 3.8
Q.12.HETAeTerd o W Ui & Taie H Ul 72
658 responses

@ A-Adequate/TafE

& B-Jnadequatef\}ﬁm"ﬁ

@ C-Challenging/d@-Targuof

@ D-Dull/ 3r&Fgul

Qu-12 Option Response %
A 562 85.4
B 35 5.3
C 41 6.2
D 20 3
STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan
Dist.-Durg (C.G.) 491111

Student Feed-back 2023-24

SUGGESTIONS RECEIVED FROM THE STUDENTS FOR THE FEEDBACK

8-
9-

=Id ([@fe 8l i) forg ar ford (Ufwsen) -

Required computer system & other equipment

Digital education needed

In my view, Chandu Lal Chandrakar College is very good, all the material and study skills
here are very good.

All festival should also be celebrated as we celebrate other days and industrial visits and
tour should also be organized.

HEACTATOT A oIgall &1 ST Fraur 3ueey ¢ Afched AT g &1 wll § 715 3N
3BT g AT ST

QeI H GITCd AT H GEdeh g1 Gel

Vayse to hamara college bahut achcha hai parntu kuchh subject pr kamjor hai vo hai ki
college me pravesh se sambndhit bina id ke kisi bhi chhtra ko bhitar pravesh na diya
jay

Stafree Paid machin think karana Chabhiye.

Padai ke sath sath cultural activities me bhi dhyan dena chahiye.

10- Outside boys enter the College.please fix it.

11- 00 9 &) g syt w4+ 3T 3! e 8 91! 99 a8
12- Tiorey Refh &t Bt

13- Library me book ki jarurat.

14- Very good faculties
15- All good

STUDENT FEEDBACK 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan

10/



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) 491111

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

Qu.-01- & ATHH TG AT Tegrhl Fel v R Feriearey yrea & g ga w ad srepsra Fa g

Class Options for Satisfaction
Options ng:leg;y Agree SNuorte Disagree S;[;gg?ga

B.A. -l 0 2 3 4 3
B.A. -l 0 1 0 0 0
B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
B.Sc. -1 0 0 1 1 1
B.Sc.-ll 0 0 1 1 1
B.Sc.-lll 0 0 1 1 1
B. Com-| 6 2 1 2 0
B. Com-li 6 2 1 2 0
B. Com-lll 6 2 1 2 0
M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
M.A. -1V Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-Il Sem Political science 2 0 1 0 0
M.A. -1V Sem Political Science 2 0 1 0 0
M.A. - Il Economics 1 1 0 0 0
M.A. - IV sem Economics 1 1 0 0 0
ML.A. -1l sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
ML.A. - Il Hindi 11 8 0 0 0
ML.A. -IV Hindi 11 8 0 0 0
M.Sc. -Il Chemistry 0 5 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 0 5 0 0 0
M.Sc. -ll Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. -1V Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. -1V Physics 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -l 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
PGDCA | Sem 0 2 3 4 3
PGDCA Il Sem 0 2 3 4 3

Total Response Received 52 44 17 21 12

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

Alumni Feedback Qu.-01-# AMHHIT °q 1 Teald Hell 09 e FgIfagarey
gredt & fagardt ga W T regsra FIaT g

B Strongly Agree B Agree M NotSure M Disagree ™M Strongly Disagree

Alumni Feedback Qu.-01-# AMHHIT g AT Teqrd Fell Td faarer
HeTfaeaTery grea & feardt 1 W a4 Iesra FI g

60 52

50 -

44
40
30
21
17

20 1 2
Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly

Disagree

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

02. FeTfIcITed & wrea wfdaror A FRI BA#ATr & s93=H 2

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

Class Options Of Satisfaction
Options ig?enegly Disagree [SDT;C;Z?L}(;

B.A. -1 0 4 3 3 2
B.A. -Il 0 1 0 0 0
B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
B.Sc. -1 0 0 1 1 1
B.Sc.-ll 0 0 1 1 1
B.Sc.-lll 0 0 1 1 1
B. Com-I 7 1 0 1 2
B. Com-ll 7 1 0 1 2
B. Com-lil 7 1 0 1 2
M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
M.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-lIl Sem Political sci. 2 0 0 0 1
ML.A. -IV Sem Political Sci. 2 0 0 0 1
M.A. - Il Economics 2 0 0 0 0
M.A. - IV sem Economics 2 0 0 0 0
M.A. -ll sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
ML.A. - Il Hindi 9 10 0 0 0
ML.A. -IV Hindi 9 10 0 0 0
M.Sc. -Il Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
m.Sc. -1V Physics 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -II 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
PGDCA | Sem 0 4 3 3 2
PGDCA Il Sem 0 4 3 3 2
;Zt;'i::;pmse 55 47 12 15 17

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

02. AgTAEAIaT # red wivaror #Y FRIT @aATtor & swArah 7

> Strongly Agree ™ Agree ™ Not Sure ¥ Disagree ™ Strongly Disagree

02. FgTfaeaTerd # yrea gfRrator A R faAtor & swahf 3

60
55
50
40
30
20 15 17
12
10
A _
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NOT SURE DISAGREE STRONGLY
DISAGREE
PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

03. fera awi & wEEETEy & gu e yerwedT ¥

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

Class Options of Satisfaction
B.A. -l 0 2 1 56 3
B.A. -Il 0 1 0 0 0
B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
B.Sc. - | 0 0 0 0 3
B.Sc.-ll 0 0 0 0 3
B.Sc.-lll 0 0 0 0 3
B. Com-I 6 3 1 0 1
B. Com-ll 6 3 1 0 1
B. Com-lil 6 3 1 0 1
M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
ML.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-Il Sem Political science 3 0 0 0 0
M.A. -1V Sem Political Science 3 0 0 0 0
ML.A. - Il Economics 2 0 0 0 0
M.A. - IV sem Economics 2 0 0 0 0
ML.A. -1l sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
M.A. - Il Hindi 12 6 1 0 0
M.A. -IV Hindi 12 6 1 0 0
M.Sc. -1l Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 1 0 0 0
M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
M. Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -ll 0 0 0 0 0
M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
PGDCA | Sem 0 4 0 2 6
PGDCA Il Sem 0 4 0 2 6
Total Response Received 60 43 6 60 27
PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

03. faord ot & FeETfacATeT & gU fahrd JRE=ha &l

03.mﬁﬁm@wﬁ§¢mqamﬁl

60

Strongly Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Disagree

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR




ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

04. FETACATAT H AR T 7T aF ITGAHH TAATT FAT AT HAIFAT & ITET ¢ |

Class Options for Satisfaction
S.N.

1 | BA.- 0 4 0 2 6
2 |BA.- 0 1 0 0 0
3 | B.A-AI 0 1 0 0 0
4 | B.Sc.-1I 0 0 2 1 0
5 | B.Sc.-ll 0 0 2 1 0
6 B.Sc.-lll 0 0 2 1 0
7 | B.Com-l 5 4 2 0 0
8 | B.Com-ll 5 4 2 0 0
9 B. Com-lil 5 4 2 0 0
10 | M.A. -ll Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 | M.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 | M.A.-ll Sem Political science 2 0 0 0 1
13 | M.A. -IV Sem Political Sci. 2 0 0 0 1
14 | M.A. - Il Economics 2 0 0 0 0
15 | M.A. - IV sem Economics 2 0 0 0 0
16 | M.A. -ll sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 | M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 | M.A. - Il Hindi 9 9 0 0 1
19 | M.A. -IV Hindi 9 9 0 0 1
20 | M.Sc. -ll Chemistry 0 5 0 0 0
21 | M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 0 5 0 0 0
22 | M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 | M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 | M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 | M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 | M.Sc.- Il Maths 4 0 0 0 0
27 | M.Sc. -IV Maths 4 0 0 0 0
28 | M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 | M.Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 | M.Com-ll 0 0 0 0 0
31 | M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 | PGDCA I Sem 0 1 2 4 5
33 | PGDCAIll Sem 0 1 2 4 5

Total 49 48 16 13 20

CGCOGN-15565

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

IQAC COORDINATOR

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

04. AFIfaCATaT # I fHT T 7 IGIAFH TAA AT Y HTRIFT F
3TET 2

= Strongly Agree = Agree Not Sure = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

04. HIACATT H 3RH fhT T 7Y IISTHRA TdAHAT THT I
3MMERIDHAT & TR g

Strongly Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Disagree

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

05. #AgTTgATeT A aAfafdfar # saqd Remfiat & ot anfaer frar smar 2

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

Class Options for Satisfaction

S.no. Onti Strongly Strongly
ptions Agree Disagree | Disagree

1 B.A. -l 0 1 2 4 5
2 B.A. -l 0 1 0 0 0
3 B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
4 B.Sc. - | 0 2 0 0 1
5 B.Sc.-ll 0 2 0 0 1
6 B.Sc.-lll 0 2 0 0 1
7 B. Com-I 7 1 1 1 1
8 B. Com-li 7 1 1 1 1
9 B. Com-lil 7 1 1 1 1
10 | M.A. -ll Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 | M.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 | M.A.-ll Sem Political science 2 0 0 0 1
13 | M.A. -1V Sem Political Sci. 2 0 0 0 1
14 | M.A. - Il Economics 0 1 1 0 0
15 | M.A. -1V sem Economics 0 1 1 0 0
16 | M.A. -ll sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 | M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 | M.A. - Il Hindi 11 5 2 1 0
19 | M.A. -IV Hindi 11 5 2 1 0
20 | M.Sc. -1l Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
21 | M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
22 | M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 | M.Sc. -1V Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 | M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 | M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 | M.Sc.- Il Maths 2 0 1 1 0
27 | M.Sc. -IV Maths 2 0 1 1 0
28 | M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 | M.Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 | M.Com-ll 0 0 0 0 0
31 | M.Com-IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 PGDCA | Sem 0 1 2 4 5
33 PGDCA Il Sem 0 1 2 4 5
Total Response Received 53 34 17 19 23

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

05. AgTfacaTer @ afafdftar & saud Remfiat & st anfaw frar smar €1

Strongly Disagree
16%

Strongly Agree

Disagree 36% B Strongly Agree
b i H Agree
: . B Not Sure
Not Sure
12% B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

05. FefacaTey & afafaftar & sfaqd Ry #r o anforer frar srar

gl
60 53
50
a0 34
30
20
0
Strongly Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

Qu.-06. AFTTACATIT F HFGAF T FT gg FA A qd fagnfiat #ir srew sffw 21

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

05.
Class 06. AETACATAT F HFGAF T FT 3¢ A A aAqd
S.N. faeanfiiat &1 srewr spfae 2

Options ig?enegly Disagree [SDTFSC;Z?L}(;
1 B.A. -1 0 5 1 3 3
2 B.A. -l 0 1 0 0 0
3 B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
4 | B.Sc.-I 0 2 0 1 0
5 | B.Sc.-ll 0 2 0 1 0
6 | B.Sc.-ll 0 2 0 1 0
7 B.Com-| 6 3 0 1 1
8 B.Com-II 6 3 0 1 1
9 B.Com-lIll 6 3 0 1 1
10 | M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 | M.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 | M.A.-ll Sem Political science 2 0 0 0 1
13 | M.A. -IV Sem Political Science 2 0 0 0 1
14 | M.A. - ll Economics 1 1 0 0 0
15 | M.A. - IV sem Economics 1 1 0 0 0
16 | M.A. -ll sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 | M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 | M.A. - Il Hindi 10 8 1 0 0
19 | M.A. -IV Hindi 10 8 1 0 0
20 | M.Sc. -ll Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
21 | M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
22 | M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 | M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 | M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 | M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 | M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 0 1 0 0
27 | M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 0 1 0 0
28 | M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 | m.Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 | M.Com -l 0 0 0 0 0
31 | M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 | PGDCAI Sem 0 5 1 3 3
33 | PGDCAIl Sem 0 5 1 3 3

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

06. HETTACATerT & 3ThiciAeh TR &l Fgo el H [y ez Hr
3EH A T

Strongly Disagree
9%

Disagree
10% Strongly Agree

o,
Not Sure 36%

5%

N

Agree
40%

m Strongly Agree = Agree = NotSure = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

06. HETREATIT & FFERHF TR F e A F Haqd g A

e S{fAT 2
60
50
40
30

20

7

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly Disagree

10

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

Qu.-06. . HETTACATrT & A AU Y Fgo el A ofAqd TaeIIAAT I 316H AT &

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

Class 07. AT F el THEl F Ygo FA A g
S.no. w $1 35H ﬂaﬁ_ﬂ gl
1 B.A. -1 0 5 3 1 3
2 B.A. -Il 0 1 0 0 0
3 B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
4 B.Sc. - | 0 0 2 1 0
5 B.Sc.-ll 0 0 2 1 0
6 B.Sc.-lll 0 0 2 1 0
7 B.Com-| 6 2 1 1 1
8 B.Com-II 6 2 1 1 1
9 B.Com-lIll 6 2 1 1 1
10 ML.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 ML.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 M.A.-1l Sem Political science 2 0 0 0 1
13 M:A. -IV Sem Political 2 0 0 0 1
Science

14 ML.A. - Il Economics 1 0 1 0 0
15 ML.A. - IV sem Economics 1 0 1 0 0
16 ML.A. -1l sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 M.A. - Il Hindi 12 6 1 0 0
19 M.A. -IV Hindi 12 6 1 0 0
20 M.Sc. -1l Chemistry 2 3 0 0 0
21 M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 2 3 0 0 0
22 M.Sc. -1l Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 0 1 0 0
27 M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 0 1 0 0
28 M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 m.Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 M.Com -ll 0 0 0 0 0
31 M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 PGDCA | Sem 0 5 3 1 3
33 PGDCA Il Sem 0 5 3 1 3

Total 58 41 24 9 14

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

07. FeTfacTed & fadir daTU=t #t Yoo Fa # aqd fagnfdai #r sew
sffeT B

Strongly Disagree,
25,9%

Disagree, 17, 6%

Strongly Agree,

Not Sure, 45, 16% 116, 42%

Agree, 75, 27%

116

120

100

80

60

40 -

20

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

08. Y% AT # oA BTl & WIS FT M5 TH WEl FEH 8

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

Clas 08. Y& fqeImer & o{Aqd Sl & WIS FT M5 TH Har
FeH B
S.no.
. Strongl Strongl
Options Ag regey Disag?e)é

1 B.A. -l 0 2 3 3 4
2 B.A. -l 0 1 0 0 0
3 B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
4 B.Sc. -1 1 1 1 0 +0
5 B.Sc.-ll 1 1 1 0 0
6 B.Sc.-lll 1 1 1 0 0
7 B.Com-I 8 0 1 0 2
8 B.Com-II 8 0 1 0 2
9 B.Com-lii 8 0 1 0 2
10 M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 M.A. -1V Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 M.A.-Il Sem Political science 2 0 0 0 1
13 M.A. -IV Sem Political Science 2 0 0 0 1
14 M.A. - Il Economics 1 1 0 0 0
15 M.A. - IV sem Economics 1 1 0 0 0
16 M.A. -lIl sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 ML.A. - Il Hindi 11 7 1 0 0
19 ML.A. -IV Hindi 11 7 1 0 0
20 M.Sc. -Il Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
21 M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
22 M.Sc. -ll Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 M.Sc. -IV Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 M.Sc.- Il Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 M.Sc.- Il Maths 3 0 1 0 0
27 M.Sc. -IV Maths 3 0 1 0 0
28 M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 m.Sc. -IV Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 M.Com -l 0 0 0 0 0
31 M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 PGDCA | Sem 0 2 3 3 4
33 PGDCA Il Sem 0 2 3 3 4

Total 63 35 19 9 20

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

08. e TITT 7 {Iqd ©TFl & HITSeT HT IS Ueh HE HEH ol

<

m Strongly Agree m Agree = NotSure m Disagree = Strongly Disagree

08. Wcdsh faeTmer 3 ${dqd Ol & HITSeT & IS Teh Tl FHeA gl
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PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24

1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

09. A% fyemmer A Remfir qarws A HAqd S F HISA B AT F qUT G&T Tl A FHRIHS
IRNF FITH HLAT AIMRT

09. 5% faormer F Remfia wemwe Y A oE F FASA H

S.no. Class ASGd FIA AU G&T qI1 A FHFRIAS HRAF I F&1 9l
Options Sggpegely Disagree | Strongly Disagree
1 B.A. -l 0 3 3 3 3
2 B.A. -l 0 1 0 0 0
3 B.A.-lll 0 1 0 0 0
4 B.Sc.- | 1 0 2 0 0
5 B.Sc.-ll 1 0 2 0 0
6 B.Sc.-lll 1 0 2 0 0
7 B.Com-I 6 2 1 2 0
8 B.Com-II 6 2 1 2 0
9 B.Com-lll 6 2 1 2 0
10 M.A. -1l Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
11 ML.A. -IV Sem sociology 0 0 0 0 0
12 M.A.-ll Sem Political science 3 0 0 0 0
13 2/::':“;2/ Sem Political 3 0 0 0 0
14 M.A. - Il Economics 1 1 0 0 0
15 M.A. - IV sem Economics 1 1 0 0 0
16 M.A. -ll sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
17 M.A.-IV sem Geography 0 0 0 0 0
18 ML.A. - Il Hindi 11 6 1 0 1
19 ML.A. -1V Hindi 11 6 1 0 1
20 M.Sc. -ll Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
21 M.Sc. -IV Chemistry 1 4 0 0 0
22 M.Sc. -ll Botany 0 0 0 0 0
23 M.Sc. -1V Botany 0 0 0 0 0
24 M.Sc.- 1l Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
25 M.Sc. - IV Zoology 0 0 0 0 0
26 M.Sc.- Il Maths 4 0 0 0 0
27 M.Sc. -IV Maths 4 0 0 0 0
28 M.Sc. - Il Physics 0 0 0 0 0
29 m.Sc. -1V Physics 0 0 0 0 0
30 M.Com -II 0 0 0 0 0
31 M.Com -IV 0 0 0 0 0
32 PGDCA | Sem 0 3 3 3 3
33 PGDCA Il Sem 0 3 3 3 3

CGCOGN-15565

IQAC COORDINATOR

PRINCIPAL

CO-ORDINATOR



ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2023-24 1.4.2-AQAR 2023-24

9. U TaTeT & TAHENT IATHT I AYd BT & HISH &l HoTadd
FT TAT €8T Tl H JhRIcHS IRTRS JATH ST 10|

m Strongly Agree = Agree = NotSure = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

09. Scdsh faermer 7 fImi yIdsT 1 $dqd Ol & IS Hl FAolad
FT TAT €8T Tl H JhRIcHS IRTRS AT ST 10|
38

244
250
200
148
150
100 74
54
) -

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Disagree

PRINCIPAL

CGCOGN-15565 IQAC COORDINATOR CO-ORDINATOR



Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science
College Patan, dist.-Durg (C.G.) PIN-491111

AQAR 2023-24

TEACHER FEEDBACK 2023-24

Ae- g8 T4 fAafid S gRT SATHAT8 HRT S | T ST S 59 Helfderey # 97 2023-
24 W yg TR & SHfFarsT W | Ui F R AU Repai A A gaee |

Faculty wise Response Received

Faculty (&)

535 responses

@ Ars ()
® Science (fa'ﬂﬁ)
@ Commerce (9101 )

@ Computer Science (6123 [d311H)

Faculty Response Response %
Arts 324 60.6
Science 152 28.4
Commerce 46 8.6
Computer Science 13 2.4

Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Class/ Semester wise Response Received

Class (&)

535 responses

@® 2-sem

® 4Sem

@ First Year
@® Second Year
@ Third Year

Class / Semester Response Received Response %
First Year 78 14.6
Second Year 51 9.5
Third Year 53 9.9
2nd Semester 192 35.8
4th Semester 162 30.2

Program wise Response Received

M.A./M.Sc./UG-subject

525 responses

Teacher Feedback

2023-24

@®BA.

® B.sc.

@ B.Com

@® DCA

® BCA

@ Sociology

@ Political Science
@ Economics

1713V

IQAC, Govt. College Patan




Program Name Response Received Response %
B.A. 100 19
B.Sc. 52 9.9
B.Com. 36 6.9
B.C. A 01 0.2
Sociology 88 16.8
Political Science 67 12.8
Geography 15 2.9
Botany 11 2.1
Zoology 16 3
Mathematics 27 5.1
Physics 30 5.7
Commerce 10 1.9
MSW 32 6.1
English 08 1.5
PGDCA 09 1.7
DCA 04 0.8

Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science
College Patan, dist.-Durg (C.G.) PIN-491111

AQAR 2023-24

TEACHER FEEDBACK 2023-24

Ae- g8 T4 fAafda S gRT ATTATS HRT S | T ST S 59 Helfdeney # 97 2023-
24 WU R ¥ SfiFarsT W | UM » SR Fu e A A gaev e |

01. 37eaT Qe U4 fawy & qafdn/ugM &1 aeieT Ud fawy &1 319

535 responses

@ A-Thoroughly / E[Efi w09
@ B-Satisfactorily / HagwH
© C-Poorly JEipuin

@ D- Indifferently 3edH

Qu.-1 Option Response Received Response %
A 326 60.9
B 187 35
C 15 2.8
D 07 1.3

Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



02. P&l # faffddr vd argegdr

535 responses

all

@® A- More than adequate/Sgd e
@ B- Adequate/Taitd

@ C- Inadequate/3areT

@ D- Very poor/dgd &H

Qu.-2 Option Response Received Response %
A 229 42.8
B 272 50.8
C 24 4.5
D 10 1.9

03. faenffal & Usii & FaR & H Syl aul Halg

535 responses

P

@ A-Regular & timely / Frafirg vd gag o

@ B- Usefull remarks /991 feaoft

@ C- Some times late / SRR X Y

@ D- Withought any remarks / fa1 i
feaqfy &

Qu.-3 Option Response Received Response %
A 368 68.8
B 130 24.3
C 27 5
D 10 1.9
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




04. faenfial 4 dan § agR

535 responses

@ A- Always courteous / Fed fa-la

@ B- Sometimes rude / F-H FoR
@ C- Always indifferent / TEET JaRIA
@ D- Can not say / &8 gl &d

Qu.-4 Option Response Received Response %
A 400 74.8
B 102 19.1
C 14 2.6
D 19 3.6

05. UTegshH quf @3 § Termar

535 responses

y

@ A- More than adequate / Fgd T
@ B- Adequate / 7T

@ C- Inadequate / AT

@ D- Very poor / dgd &H

Qu.-5 Option Response Received Response %
A 230 43
B 252 47.1
C 34 6.4
D 19 3.6
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




06- Blackboard/Whiteboard work in terms of legibility, visibility and structure (JaTaddI, €4d 3R

§1dC & YR W 9P §18 g als J HH)

535 responses

@ A-(Excellent)
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-6 Option Response Received Response %
A 184 34.8
B 169 31.6
C 121 22.6
D 61 11.4

07- Shares the answers of class tests or sessional test questions after the conduct of the class

tests/sessional tests (&1 & ¢ IR &3 e F IR &I Hel H YR HIAT)

535 responses

@ A- Excellent
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-7 Option Response Received Response %
A 180 33.6
B 160 29.9
C 131 25.4
D 64 12
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



08- Skill of linking subject to life experience & creating interest in the subject (fd%F &I FfAH T

& forg, eR@-ergya SR favarra-sfa & A9 oIvd [defid &R urd §)

535 responses

@ A- Excellent
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-8 Option Response Received Response %
A 193 36.1
B 163 30.5
C 136 25.4
D 43 8

9- Helps student in providing study material which is not readily available in the text books say
through e-resources, e-journals, reference books, open c...f¢ 3T @A g2 Sl & UTed Jidd & 81 6 |)

535 responses

@ A- Excellent
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-9 Option Response Received Response %
A 194 36.3
B 143 26.7
C 122 22.8
D 76 14.2
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




10- Helps students facing physical, emotional and learning challenges (ﬂ-?ff?fﬁ, HaED, R1efh
Ao T AT 3 H BE Bl Heg A ¢ ?)

535 responses

@ A-Excellent

@® B-Very Good

® C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-10 Option Response Received Response %

A 181 33.8
B 158 29.5
C 140 26.2
D 56 10.5

11- Takes interests in conduct of seminars, group discussions etc. (FAFTRITET, SR G?NFI‘JIE:'?F—IT
F AR ATE)

535 responses

@ A-Excellent

@® B-Very Good

) C-Good

@ D-Normal

Qu.-11 Option Response Received Response %

A 200 37.4
B 159 29.7
C 126 23.6
D 50 9.3

Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



12- Students’ participation in the class (Eﬁ&ﬂﬁ@’ﬁ"q’ﬁ yrfierY)

535 responses

@® A-Excellent
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-12 Option Response Received Response %
A 189 35.3
B 165 30.8
C 130 24.3
D 51 9.5

13- Inspires students for ethical conduct (AT Ta8R & ot 1 &1 URd Ha B)

535 responses

@ A-Excellent
@® B-Very Good
@ C-Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-13 Option Response Received Response %
A 203 37.9
B 175 32.7
C 121 22.6
D 36 6.7
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



14- Helps students in realizing their strengths and developmental needs (ST @1 37! AoTgd! AR

fA®M 31 SawgdHdl &I §F- H Heg $3d )

535 responses

@ A- Excellent
@® B- Very Good
@ C- Good

@ D- Normal

Qu.-14 Option Response Received Response %
A 200 37.4
B 162 30.3
C 124 23.2
D 49 9.2
Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science

College Patan, dist.-Durg (C.G.) PIN-491111

AQAR 2023-24

SUGGESTIONS RECEIVED BY STUDENTS ON
TEACHER FEEDBACK 2023-24

AR HeTfaenad & agss) ot 3t glaen Iuas § At 73 G &1 HHl § I guf fhar oI |
Pani ki Kami me sudhar kiya jaye.

Everything is available in studies,

Students ki class me hone wale activity pr unki or dhayan akrshit kr us prikiya ka
mahtv samjhay or shiksha ke sath sath bahari vatavrno se avgat kr sahi galt ka marg
darshan kre

5- Best college and best teacher

6- Yaha pdhai achche se hota h or taim pe sbhi subject ki pdhai Puri ho jati h

- AR TaeTIerd # Sgd 37T Yol gidl ¢, TeT Uels & fov #ell giaemw 3uersts g,

gAR RAeTeh I dead & AT g& Wchme Fid &

need more attention for weak students
Digital need.

Teacher Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science

College Patan, Dist.-Dur

AQAR 2023-24

Feedback Analysis

C.G.) 491111

PARENT’S FEEDBACK 2023-24

- g8 U4 urers a1 fUdT gRT Sifars WRT SITe | 89 FPrafira o o 33 geifdenay
# T 202324 A U¢ 72 & S T $UaT HI| Ul & I Ay fapeul & & e 29-

Faculty-wise Response Received

Faculty of ward (BT3 &I HHY)

336 responses

@ Arts (@l )

® Science ([93m)

® Commerce (10T )

@ Computer Science (TR [a7)

Faculty Response %
Arts 175 52.1
Science 121 36
Commerce 29 8.8
Computer Science 11 3.3
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Class (Pé&l)

336 responses

Program-wise Response

Page 2

®BA
@® Bsc.
@ B.Com
® VA
® M.Sc.
® M.Com
@ EBCA.
® DcA
112V
Name of the Class Response %
B.A. 62 18.9
B.Sc. 27 8
B. Com 22 6.5
M.A. 95 28.3
M.Sc. 94 28
M.Com. 07 2.1
PGDCA 11 3.3
MSW 17 5.1
Class/ Semester-wise Response
Semester/Year
336 responses
® 2-sem
® 4-sem
@ First Year
@ Second Year
@ Third Year
Class/Semester Response %
First Year 47 14
Second Year 28 8.3
Third Year 37 11
2nd Semester 28 8.3
4th semester 107 31.8
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Page 3

Department-wise Response Received

M.A./M.Sc./UG-subject

336 responses

®BA

@® B.sc.

® B.Com

@® DCA

@® BCA

@ Sociology

@ Political Science
@® Economics

1713V
Class/Semester Response %
B.A. 55 18.4
B.Sc. 31 9.2
B.Com. 23 6.8
Sociology 43 12.8
Political Science 41 12.2
Economics 03 0.9
Geography 13 3.9
Hindi 03 0.9
Chemistry 17 5.1
Botany 10 3
Zoology 21 6.3
Mathematics 20 6
Physics 23 6.8
Commerce 06 1.8
MSW 16 4.8
English 02 0.6
PGDCA 08 2.4

PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science
College Patan, Dist.-Durg (C.G.) 491111

Parent’s Feedback Analysis 2023-24

Q.1- HeId=ed H 3eqy=-3H1Y & aIdIarUl-

336 responses

@ S5 3=
® =
© TameHE
@ 3EAESTS
Qu.-1 Option Response %
A 171 50.9
B 120 35.7
C 42 12.5
D 03 0.9
Qu.2- UTeY (BHE/SHET) @I Wid Dl TR-
336 responses
@ S5 3=
® =
© TameHE
@ 3EAESTS
Qu.-2 Option Response %
A 150 44.6
B 149 44.3
C 34 10.1
D 03 0.9
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




Page 5

Qu.3- &t NfAfafREl (Teaching Activities) 1 SIGRIT BT TR-

336 responses

Qu.-3 Option Response %
A 138 40.5
B 145 43.2
C 49 14.8
D 06 1.8
Qu.4- SR&fUrd TAfAfRRT (Non-Teaching Activities) &1 a®RIT & wWiR-
336 responses
@ 5T o=
® =
O HareES
| ECGIEERES
Qu.-4 Option Response %
A 119 35.4
B 133 39.6
C 70 20.8
D 14 4.2
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Qu.5- URI&T GiRUMA (Exam. Result)—

336 responses

Page 6

R

@ =1

® TdvSHS

@ SIS

Qu.-5 Option Response %
A 131 39
B 147 43.7
C 51 15.2
D 07 2.1
Qu.6- fR1&fehT T HdER -
336 responses

@ S5 o=

® =31

O SaroETE

@ 2SS

Qu.-6 Option Response %
A 157 46.7
B 144 42.9
C 31 9.2
D 04 1.2
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Page 7

Qu.7- HeTfaeTerd & YYTad Ud 3= gfauT -
336 responses
@ 5 3=
® =1
O ddvsEE
@ EATSTS
Qu.-7 Option Response %
A 163 48.5
B 125 37.2
C 42 12.5
D 06 1.8
Qu. 8- TRIT & LN&f0IP FTATERUN DI FHIS H Bid -
336 responses
@ S5 3=
® 3=
O HareES
| ECGIEERES
Qu.-8 Option Response %
A 143 42.6
B 150 44.6
C 40 11.9
D 03 0.9
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Qu. 9- UTeY (BT / BT ) & ddb-ilch] I H dfg ol TR-

336 responses

Page 8

Qu.-9 Option Response %
A 132 39.3
B 146 43.5
C 46 13.7
D 12 3.6
Qu. 10- HgTideney ¥ Wd gfaumy -
336 responses
@ 2SS
Qu.-10 Option Response %
A 143 42.6
B 117 34.8
C 88 17.3
D 18 5.4
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Qu. 11- Hegue fR1& i fRfd -

336 responses

@ g =T
® 3=

O TdveHE
[ ECGIEEEED

Page 9

Qu.-11 Option Response %
A 125 37.2
B 151 44.9
C 54 16.1
D 06 1.8
PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science
College Patan, Dist.-Durg (C.G.) 491111

SUGGESTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARENTS FEEDBACK 2023-24
UGTS S B =L I gid 11 =ifed

For teachers need to improve teaching skills
Do More facilities available

YT B Q! B STaIT 3R Rrerepl ot g

Make regularity in classes sessions, and make good library facility

Jels & ATY-ArY Tl Y ST § o9 a8 30 d¢ o Ihd & o & TR W 3R
TAHEr o 3R glaT & A 987 ¥ I B digd H AT HfaT 91 Fahd &
Books ki kmi h.

8- Everything is good.

> ehene

~
1

9- Student ko shidhantik gyan ki apekchha brain power ko badhane sath sath aise subject’s
ka knowledge dena chahiye jisse aage chalkr achchchi income ho sake ya wo apna
growth kr ske thank you.

10- 90&TT T TAT Eh oTal & 19 4 g1 A1’ |

11- 9 AW Fr FT U II: TS T @il ¢ | oifched M. A ST Folld SITET Agl grair
gHdT fow & 3R ¥gST A A 3T § SIS S g 3R gAR FEIfacaed &
Ay FF T $H IR EA ST g1 FAGlacATed & YA ¥ faded & fh a8 gHg-wH g
R Tl Fordr 1 HAAETOT I TE |

PARENT’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan,
Durg (CG) PIN-491111

AQAR 2023-24

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24 (ST '\‘Tﬂf@ﬂa 2023-24)
Note:- WgTfaeera # fraffa ya=r ure @3 faenfial <t gz b9 wid w1 3mawas 8 |

FACULTY WISE RESPONSE

Faculty (dH )

379 responses

@ Arts ()

® Science ([3)

@ Commerce (a9 )

@ Computer Science (FRI fagm)

Name of the Faculty Response Recorded %
Arts 174 45.9
Science 173 45.6
Commerce 23 6.1
Computer Science 09 2.4

2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



PROGRAM WISE RESPONSE RECORDED

Class (&)

379 responses

®BA
@® Bsc.
@ B.Com

‘.//A e

® M.Com
@ BCA.
® DcA

12V
Name of the PROGRAM Response Recorded %
B.A. 50 13.2
B.Sc. 27 7.1
B. Com 18 4.7
M.A. 111 29.3
M.Sc. 148 99.5
M.Com. 05 1.3
PGDCA 08 2.1
MSW 13 3.4

YEAR/ SEMESTER WISE RESPONSE

Semester/Year
358 responses

® 2-sem

@® First Year

@ Second Year
@ Third Year
® 4sem

® 4-sem

2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




Name of the Class / Response Recorded %
Semester
First Year 35 9.8
Second Year 31 8.7
Third Year 32 8.7
2nd Semester 160 44.7
4th sem (Arts) 65 18.2
4th sem 35 9.8
PROGRAM WISE RESPONSE
M.A./M.Sc.-Subjects
284 responses
@® Socio
14.8% ® Polit
® Eco.
@ Geog.
_ = @ Hindi
= ® Chem
® Bot.
® Zool
12V
Program Response Recorded %
Sociology 62 21.8
Political Science 60 21.1
Economics 08 2.8
Geography 11 3.9
Hindi 10 3.5
Chemistry 21 7.4
Botany 14 4.9
Zoology 42 14.8
Mathematics 29 10.2
Physics 24 8.5
English 03 1.1
2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



AQAR 2023-24

Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan,
Durg (CG) PIN-491111

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24 (ST ¥ Id 2023-24)

Q.1. - D& H fobaHT UTddshd ar fdhadl 741 ? (How much of the syllabus was covered in the class)

379 responses

® 8510 100%

@® 7010 84%

@ 55 to 69%

@ 30to 54%

@ Less than 30%

Q.-1 Option Response Received Response %
A 112 29.6
B 140 36.9
C 75 19.8
D 39 10.3
E 13 3.4
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Q.2. el 3 a3l & b bl sl TRl &1 2 (How well did the teachers prepare for the

classes)
379 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

Q.-2 Option Response Received Response %
A 163 43
B 165 43.5
C 31 8.2
D 11 2.9
E 09 2.4

Q.3. TRrgreh fardt 3=l g Tdie de 1 HeH 4 ? (How well were the teachers able to

communicate)
379 responses

@ Always effective

® Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

Q.-3 Option Response Received Response %
A 237 62.5
B 84 22.2
C 37 9.8
D 13 3.4
E 08 2.1
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approach to teaching can best be described as-)

379 responses

Q.4. &P ufa Vi@ & DIV &1 9ay o=y w4 § afifd far ST uHd1 8 2 (The teacher's

@ Excellent
@® Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Foor

Q.-4 Option Response Received Response %
A 145 38.3
B 116 30.6
C 108 28.5
D 07 1.8
E 03 0.8

Q.5. fRredigrr Wﬂﬂﬁﬂmﬁﬁm&iﬂ ? (Fairness of the internal evaluation process

by the teachers-)

379 responses

@ Always fair

@® Usually Fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually Unfair

@ Unfair

Q.-5 Option Response Received Response %
A 219 57.8
B 108 28.5
C 41 10.8
D 05 1.3
E 06 1.6
2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan




assignments discussed with you-)

379 responses

A

Q.6. T AT Bl § 3MU% YeRH WR 3P 91y 91 &1 718 ? (Was your performance in

@ Every time

@® Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-6 Option Response Received Response %
A 209 55.1
B 100 26.4
C 25 6.6
D 31 8.2
E 14 3.7

Q.7. TR BE! & foIU SR, B & SfieM-UaH, Bics fafSe & Hau’l & deral o1 & ufhd 3

ddig? (The institute takes active interest in pro...ent exchange, field visit opportunities for students-)

379 responses

@ Regularly
@ Oftenly

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-7 Option Response Received Response %
A 210 55.4
B 74 19.5
C 58 15.3
D 15 4
E 22 5.8
2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



Q.8. 3 FRI H fRI&VT 3R TR & D1 Ulsh T, ATUD] TP, AHISD SR HiaTEHS fabre §
Hﬁ‘mﬂ—c{ﬁ PR g ? (The teaching and mentoring...ates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth-)

377 responses

@ Significantly

® Very well

@ Moderately

@ Marginally

@ Notatall

Q.-8 Option Response Received Response %

A 165 43.8
B 150 39.8
C 43 11.4
D 14 3.7
E 05 1.3

Q.9. HRyT Y G?IQE@%W H% IR UG Bl g ? (The institution provides multiple

opportunities to learn and grow-)
379 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.-9 Option Response Received Response %
A 155 40.8
B 163 43
C 42 11.1
D 18 4.7
E 01 0.1
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Q.10. TRU&f Sue! SHTUDHT SUTET e, UIeushd & GRUITHT 3R SRy o URUMHT & aR & Jfed

T 87 (Teachers inform you about your expect...etencies, course outcomes and program outcomes-)

379 responses

@ Every time

@® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Some
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-10 Option Response Received Response %
A 241 63.6
B 92 24.3
C 28 7.4
D 13 3.4
E 05 1.3

Q.11. US| JAGHR 3T 1Y T B & WY G dc| HRATs B g1 18 bl
TP SUTET G&IS], UTaehH & URUIHT 3R BR... necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-)

379 responses

@ Every time
@® Usually
@ Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don't have a mentor

Q.-11 Option Response Received Response %
A 224 59.1
B 105 27.7
C 27 7.1
D 19 5
E 04 1.1
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Q.12. & Iarerull SR SFHYERT & HIeH I SfaURUNS] $I WY S ¢ ? (The teachers illustrate

the concepts through examples and applications -)
379 responses

@ Every time

@® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-12 Option Response Received Response %

A 249 65.7
B 93 24.5
C 18 4.7
D 13 3.4
E 06 1.6

Q.13. TR&@ SMUB! b B UgdH $d ¢ SR 3B Ug1 &R Bl ATl Yald $ & oY Wednigd
A g ? (The teachers identify your strengths and...urage you with providing right level of challenges-)

379 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably

@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

Q.-13 Option Response Received Response %

A 234 61.7
B 92 24.3
C 32 8.4
D 11 2.9
E 10 2.6
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Q.14. TR1& MUS! HHGNRTI B UgaHA 3R 376 a2 B H HUDH| Hae &3+ § G&H g ? (Teachers

are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them-)

379 responses

@ Every time

@® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-14 Option Response Received Response %
A 234 61.7
B 98 25.9
C 23 6.1
D 17 4.8
E 07 1.8

Q.15. TT TRI&fuT 3RRTH vichar ot FARIHI, et SR FRaR Turardl YUR H S &l A B &1
TR Bl § 2 (The institution makes effort to en...ality improvement of the teaching learning process-)

379 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Q.-15 Option Response Received Response %
A 149 39.3
B 50 13.2
C 67 17.7
D 91 24
E 22 5.8
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Q.16. SRJT/1A1e YRE- & Al Bl §gl & [T B dhigd dRid| &I SUIN &R 8, oY [
HAHATHD Rre, Tyt fan SfiR gHwr JHe™ ...methodologies for enhancing learning experiences-)

379 responses

@ To a great extent

@® Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Notatall

Q.-16 Option Response Received Response %

A 194 51.2
B 113 29.8
C 35 9.2
D 29 7.7
E 08 2.1

Q.17. e 3Tue! urduar fafafeal & YT o & fou Wieinfed vd @ 2 (Teachers encourage you to

participate in extracurricular activities -)
379 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.-17 Option Response Received Response %
A 183 48.3
B 151 39.8
C 35 9.2
D 08 2.1
E 02 0.5
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379 responses

Q.18. ATUD] B B AT S U TR A & forw e vy, e Rped iR wraafaferd] fepe
D [dBRId B & (o0 GRIM / 8] gRT WA &...ility skills to make you ready for the world of work -)

@ To a great extent
@® Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Notatall

Q.-18 Option Response Received Response %
A 196 51.7
B 104 274
C 36 9.5
D 33 8.7
E 10 2.6

Q.19. fam ufawrd Rred Terd Ty S Y IuHU o TadiS! Ullaey, HecHifsar 3fe &1 3ugiT
FRA g ? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tool... as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching-)

379 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@® 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

Q.-19 Option Response Received Response %
A 92 24.3
B 105 27.7
C 82 21.6
D 52 13.7
E 48 12.7
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Q.20. 3T TR T FRI0U-31RTH Hichar &1 §H3 Iura< agd 31 ¢ ? (The overall quality of

teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.-)
379 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.-20 Option Response Received Response %
A 158 41.7
B 159 42
C 41 10.8
D 17 4.5
E 04 1.1
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Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan,
Durg (CG) PIN-491111

AQAR 2023-24

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24

1- Library required

2- for students we want to ask lots of questions related to our doubt but we felt just
uncomfortable so request to teacher make friendly relationship with their students
so it’s easy for us

3- Sb subject me teacher avilable hona chahiye permanent

4- All the teachers concentrate on teaching and inspire the children and provide them with
the knowledge to move forward continuously.

5 g& fAfererr eor @er & S @3l S1ar &) Sda ¥

6- One computer availability in every class room for students. Availability of latest
book edition of competitive exams in library
7- sports ke liye batter upkaran hone chahiye

8- Bas garmi ke time pani ke samsya ho jata hy or bahar me pani pine ka koi sudha ni hy
agar koi vaha bahar se aye to useandar ana pdta hy pani pine le liye orwhasroom ke liye

9- Practical instrument unuseless hai, use ke liye tik kre students ko practical krte time help
milegi

10- My college is the best studying for students.and best policy is college.

11- We have very good teachers in our math's department...

12- Practical work thik se ni krate h
13-Excellent teacher, best sports activities everything is a good

14- our college is very good This is study every day, all the materials for study are available
and our teachers encourage us to move ahead.

15- Need improvement

16- TIDIad 8 B SHE1Sl o fore Raflid U 9 qids o1 1 81
17- Give our college some teachers
18- Sanstha very beautyfull place

19- Feedback acha rha
20-Should be studied in projector. ¢ give as much of your time as possible to class
21-Our institute one of the best institute of hemchand Yadav University

2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan
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